1 PS8161F            09/23/04
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI3B3384 and PI3B32384 are 3.3 Volt, 10-
bit, 2-port bus switches designed with a low On-Resistance  allowing
inputs to be connected directly to outputs. The bus switch creates
no additional propagational delay or additional ground bounce
noise. Switches are turned ON by the Bus Enable (BE) input signal.
Two bus enable signals are provided, one for each of the  upper and

Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Type
PI3B3384Q Q 24-pin QSOP
PI3B3384QE Q Pb-free & Green, 24-pin QSOP
PI3B3384L L 24-pin TSSOP
PI3B3384LE L Pb-free & Green, 24-pin TSSOP
PI3B32384Q Q 24-pin QSOP
PI3B32384QE Q Pb-free & Green, 24-pin QSOP
PI3B32384L L 24-pin TSSOP
PI3B32384LE L Pb-free & Green, 24-pin TSSOP
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Copyright © Each Manufacturing Company.
All Datasheets cannot be modified without permission.